



Freedom of Information Request: **2011/017**

Response Date: **26/01/2011**

2011/017 – Miscellaneous-Unmanned Autonomous Systems (UAS)

In response to your recent request for information regarding;

- 1) All documents and correspondence held by the force relating to the potential use of Unmanned Autonomous Systems (UAS).**
- 2) Please can I also request all correspondence, including emails and letters, written between the force and BAE Systems relating to UAS.**

North Wales Police do not hold any information in relation to your request.

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST UNDER THE
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000, AND IS CORRECT AS AT 21/01/2011